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No.
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No.
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496
497
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499
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501

502
503
504

505

Item
Code

39.265

39.270

39.275
39.280

39.285
39.290

39.300
39.325

Item
Code

42.005

42.025
45.005
Ex 48.075

Ex 48.075

48.080
48.084

48.090
49.009
49.010

Ex 59.105

Ex

Ex
Ex

Ex

Ex
Ex
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Tariff Items

39.07.429

38.07.429
39.07.439

39.07.441
39.07.449
39.07.469

39.07.489
39.07.499

39.07.529

39.07.599.06K
39.07.599.09D
39.07.599.12D
39.07.599.18C

39.07.599.22A to

39.07.599.38H
39.07.599.52C
39.07.599.58B
39.07.599.72H
39.07.599.98A

Tariff Items

42.01.000

42.05.009

45.04.031
45.04.039
48.10.009

48.14.000

48.15.011

48.15.021

48.15.029.11E
48.15.029.19L
48.15.029.01H

48.11.000.01E
48.18.001
48.18.009

48.21.001
49.08.000
49.01.001
49.07.009
49.09.000
49.10.000
49.11.00t
49.11.011
49.11.031
49.11.051
49.11.059
59.06.000

Goods: Brief Description

Bottles, boxes, drums, jars, trays, tubs and other
containers of a kind commonly used for the
conveyance or packaging of goods, viz: non-
nestable, not exceeding 250 ml capacity

Bottles, boxes, drums, jars, trays, tubs and other
containers of a kind commonly used for the
conveyance or packaging of goods, viz: non-
nestable, exceeding 250 ml capacity

Stoppers, lids, caps and similar closures

Baths (including shower baths) and panels and
fittings thereof, shower bases, wash basins,
lavatory pans, bidets (including seats and cov-
ers thereof) and similar sanitary wares

Stationery goods of plastic

Tableware, kitchen and household utensils of
plastic

Standard, table and wall lamps, lamp-shades
and other light fittings of plastic

All other plastic articles

Goods: Brief Description

Saddlery and harness, of any material (for
example saddles, harness collars, traces, knee-
pads and boots) for any kind of animal

Other articles of leather or of composition
leather

Table mats; other articles of agglomerated cork

Cigarette paper, cut to size, whether or not in
the form of booklets or tubes: other

Writing blocks, envelopes, letter cards, plain
post cards, correspondence cards, boxes,
pouches, wallets and writing compendiums;
of paper or paperboard containing only an
assortment of paper stationery

Other paper and paperboard, cut to size or
shape:

Paper weighing not more than 22 g/m? for use
in wrapping fruit

Paper cut to shape and printed

Other

Other paper and paperboard, cut to size or
shape: viz toilet paper in sheets or rolls

Wallpaper rolls (see Appendix 111)

Registers, exercise books, note books, memor-
andum blocks, order books, receipt books,
diaries, blotting pads, binders (loose-leaf or
other) file covers and other stationery of paper
or paper-board; sample and other albums and
book covers, of paper or paper-board

Patterns for apparel

Transfers (decalcomanias)

Other printed matter of Tariff Chapter 49

Other articles made from yarn, twine cordage,
rope or cables (other than textile fabrics and
articles made from such fabrics)

Plastics
2nd
Round
Allocation

67,500

320,000

82,500
64,000

175,000
270,000

36,000
345,000

Allocation

30,000

10,000
20,000
100,000

125,500

9,000
30,000

10,000
20,000
200,00

10,000

Licence

No. of  Unit

Units Size
27 X 2,500
16 X 20,000
33 x 2,500
16 X 4,000
35 X 5,000
54 X 5000
8 X 4,500
69 X 5,000
Licence

No. of  Unit

Units Size
10 x 3,000
5 x 2,000
10 x 2,000
10 x 10,000
10 x 12,500
9 X 1,000
10 x 3,000
5 X 2,000
10 x 2,000
10 X 20,000
S X 2,000

3671

No. of

Units a
Tenderer
May Bid

For

No. of

4

LR ST N

Units a
Tenderer
May Bid

For

rolls

2



