THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tender No.	r Item Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	Plastics 2nd Round Allocation \$	No. of Units	Licence Unit Size \$	No. of Units a Tenderer May Bid For
487	39.265	39.07.429	Bottles, boxes, drums, jars, trays, tubs and other containers of a kind commonly used for the conveyance or packaging of goods, viz: non-	67,500	27 ×	2,500	4
488	39.270	38.07.429 39.07.439	nestable, not exceeding 250 ml capacity Bottles, boxes, drums, jars, trays, tubs and other containers of a kind commonly used for the conveyance or packaging of goods, viz: non- nestable, exceeding 250 ml capacity		16 ×	20,000	2
489	39.275	39.07.441 39.07.449	Stoppers, lids, caps and similar closures	82,500	33 ×	2,500	2
490	39.280	39.07.469	Baths (including shower baths) and panels and fittings thereof, shower bases, wash basins, lavatory pans, bidets (including seats and cov- ers thereof) and similar sanitary wares		16 ×	4,000	2
491 492	39.285 39.290	39.07.489 Ex 39.07.499	Stationery goods of plastic Tableware, kitchen and household utensils of plastic	175,000 270,000	$35 \times 54 \times$	5,000 5,000	2 4
493	39.300	39.07.529	Standard, table and wall lamps, lamp-shades	36,000	8 ×	4,500	2
494	39.325	39.07.599.06K 39.07.599.09D Ex 39.07.599.12D Ex 39.07.599.18C 39.07.599.22A to 39.07.599.38H 39.07.599.52C 39.07.599.58B 39.07.599.72H Ex 39.07.599.98A	and other light fittings of plastic All other plastic articles	345,000	69 ×	5,000	
Tender No.	Item Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	Allocation \$	No. of Units	Licence Unit Size \$	No. of Units a Tenderer May Bid For
495	42.005	42.01.000	Saddlery and harness, of any material (for example saddles, harness collars, traces, knee- pads and boots) for any kind of animal	30,000	10 ×	3,000	2
496	42.025	42.05.009	Other articles of leather or of composition leather	10,000	5 ×	2,000	1
497	45.005	45.04.031 45.04.039	Table mats; other articles of agglomerated cork	20,000	10 ×	2,000	1
498	Ex 48.075	43.04.039 48.10.009 48.14.000 48.15.011	Cigarette paper, cut to size, whether or not in the form of booklets or tubes: other Writing blocks, envelopes, letter cards, plain post cards, correspondence cards, boxes, pouches, wallets and writing compendiums; of paper or paperboard containing only an assortment of paper stationery Other paper and paperboard, cut to size or	100,000	10 ×	10,000	2
		48.15.021 48.15.029.11E 48.15.029.19L	shape: Paper weighing not more than 22 g/m ² for use in wrapping fruit Paper cut to shape and printed Other				
499	Ex 48.075	48.15.029.01H	Other paper and paperboard, cut to size or shape: viz toilet paper in sheets or rolls	125,500	10 ×	12,500	2
500 501	48.080 48.084	48.11.000.01E 48.18.001 48.18.009	Wallpaper rolls (see Appendix 111) Registers, exercise books, note books, memor- andum blocks, order books, receipt books, diaries, blotting pads, binders (loose-leaf or other) file covers and other stationery of paper or paper-board; sample and other albums and	9,000 30,000	9 × 10 ×	1,000 3,000	rolls 1 1
502 503 504	48.090 49.009 49.010	48.21.001 49.08.000 49.01.001 49.07.009 49.09.000 49.10.000 49.11.001 49.11.011 Ex 49.11.031 Ex 49.11.051	book covers, of paper or paper-board Patterns for apparel Transfers (decalcomanias) Other printed matter of Tariff Chapter 49	10,000 20,000 200,00	$5 \times 10 \times 10 \times 10$	2,000 2,000 20,000	1 1 2
505	Ex 59.105	49.11.059 59.06.000	Other articles made from yarn, twine cordage, rope or cables (other than textile fabrics and articles made from such fabrics)	10,000	5 ×	2,000	1

•••